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Monday   19:30 Lanes 1 - 12Claus Hoofddorp b.v.
Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 8 1 Team H 167 57 814 46 78791 73022 991 2696 1034 2879
2 9 2 Bright Work Wear 163 61 477 126 76712 65417 892 2478 1012 2838
3 4 12 Pintellectuals 141 80 708 118 75422 61613 825 2310 975 2760
4 12 5 Fransen-Enorm van Driel 137 86 591 51 77065 69568 888 2500 973 2718
5 7 6 Pinoy Strikers 131 93 683 137 74830 62320 803 2330 957 2699
6 6 9 KLM Dreamliners 121 103 653 157 74547 61044 840 2238 1006 2736
7 3 8 Turkey 109½ 114½ 635 170 74869 60613 844 2249 979 2690
8 10 11 J.A.B. - Just for Fun 102 118 530 229 71712 53622 718 2015 915 2582
9 2 10 H.A.R.D. 96½ 124½ 635 170 73615 58159 793 2097 954 2598

10 1 7 P.S.S. 70 154 579 201 70873 52774 724 2010 904 2549
11 5 4 Roelie's Boetiek 66 158 439 281 68082 45701 594 1693 844 2425
12 11 3 No Gutter-No Glory 25 196 559 223 68178 48935 695 1974 920 2598

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Turkey 747 789 821 2357 10 <---> Team H 783 908 717 2408 18
3-4 P.S.S. 780 761 751 2292 4 <---> J.A.B. - Just for Fun 815 843 772 2430 24
5-6 Bright Work Wear 849 928 949 2726 27 <---> No Gutter-No Glory 0 0 0 0 0
7-8 Pintellectuals 855 810 800 2465 14 <---> KLM Dreamliners 774 857 805 2436 14
9-10 H.A.R.D. 901 866 809 2576 9 <---> Fransen-Enorm van Driel 851 933 822 2606 19

11-12 Roelie's Boetiek 790 756 748 2294 2 <---> Pinoy Strikers 884 878 917 2679 26

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12

Wk31  06/05   7- 10   8- 12   4-  9   6-  1   2- 11   3-  5
Wk32  13/05  12-  6   4-  1   5- 11   3- 10   8-  9   2-  7
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

880 Fransen-Enorm van Driel 2447 Fransen-Enorm van Driel 949 Bright Work Wear 2726 Bright Work Wear
850 Team H 2408 Bright Work Wear 933 Fransen-Enorm van Driel 2679 Pinoy Strikers
843 Bright Work Wear 2265 Pinoy Strikers 917 Pinoy Strikers 2606 Fransen-Enorm va

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 247 Jurgen Blum 683 Jeroen Grove 265 Rick Immerzeel 724 Rick Immerzeel

243 Jeroen Grove 646 Jan Warmenhoven 259 Jan Warmenhoven 721 Jan Warmenhoven
241 Radin Alizade 643 Rick Immerzeel 259 Jurgen Blum 701 Raul Manalo

259 Thomas Bakker 701 Thomas Bakker

Women 237 Brenda Langeveld 584 Brenda Langeveld 267 Brenda Langeveld 674 Brenda Langeveld
220 Denise Grove 546 Andrea Homan - Zorge 260 Denise Grove 667 Liza Moncada-Aguado
202 Anja Plas van der 532 Anja Plas van der 243 Liza Moncada-Aguado 639 Andrea Homan - Zorge

639 Judith Verschuur

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 238 - 181=57 Rick Immerzeel 643 - 543=100 Rick Immerzeel
209 - 156=53 Mar Moncada 646 - 552=94 Jan Warmenhoven
234 - 183=51 Thomas Bakker 626 - 549=77 Thomas Bakker

Women 237 - 177=60 Brenda Langeveld 520 - 447=73 Liza Moncada-Aguado
220 - 162=58 Denise Grove 584 - 531=53 Brenda Langeveld
194 - 149=45 Liza Moncada-Aguado 492 - 450=42 Judith Verschuur

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

991 Team H 2696 Team H 1034 Team H 2879 Team H
892 Bright Work Wear 2500 Fransen-Enorm van Driel 1012 Bright Work Wear 2838 Bright Work Wear
888 Fransen-Enorm van Driel 2478 Bright Work Wear 1006 KLM Dreamliners 2760 Pintellectuals

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Kenneth Ramos 793 Jeroen Grove 329 Youri Dekker 828 Jan Warmenhoven

299 Youri Dekker 769 Jurgen Blum 319 Mark Teiwes 811 Jurgen Blum
289 Mark Teiwes 767 Kenneth Ramos 310 Jojo Manzo 795 Mark Teiwes

Women 288 Lotte Commandeur 666 Lotte Commandeur 320 Lotte Commandeur 759 Lotte Commandeur
279 Andrea Homan - Zorge 656 Brenda Langeveld 311 Linda Vermaas 758 Brenda Langeveld
274 Linda Vermaas 641 Andrea Homan - Zorge 310 Andrea Homan - Zorge 743 Andrea Homan - Zorge

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 299 - 177=122 Youri Dekker 717 - 498=219 Jan Warmenhoven
289 - 176=113 Mark Teiwes 622 - 441=181 Robin Braak van den
256 - 149=107 Alex Mejino 581 - 408=173 Jeffrey Schoorl

Women 288 - 173=115 Lotte Commandeur 552 - 399=153 Priscilla Beeksma
274 - 167=107 Linda Vermaas 663 - 519=144 Lotte Commandeur
279 - 175=104 Andrea Homan - Zorge 656 - 513=143 Brenda Langeveld

Split 1 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

976 Team H 2645 Team H 1034 Team H 2855 Team H
870 Fransen-Enorm van Driel 2406 Fransen-Enorm van Driel 1006 KLM Dreamliners 2760 Pintellectuals
840 KLM Dreamliners 2330 Pinoy Strikers 975 Pintellectuals 2736 KLM Dreamliners

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Kenneth Ramos 749 Kenneth Ramos 319 Mark Teiwes 828 Jan Warmenhoven

289 Mark Teiwes 740 Niels Imanse 310 Jojo Manzo 795 Mark Teiwes
279 Niels Imanse 729 Mark Teiwes 305 Alex Mejino 782 Niels Imanse
279 Jelle IJlst

Women 288 Lotte Commandeur 663 Lotte Commandeur 320 Lotte Commandeur 759 Lotte Commandeur
268 Andrea Homan - Zorge 641 Andrea Homan - Zorge 302 Andrea Homan - Zorge 743 Andrea Homan - Zorge
226 Brenda Langeveld 568 Anja Plas van der 265 Brenda Langeveld 712 Linda Vermaas

Split 2 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

976 Team H 2645 Team H 1034 Team H 2855 Team H
892 Bright Work Wear 2500 Fransen-Enorm van Driel 1012 Bright Work Wear 2838 Bright Work Wear
885 Fransen-Enorm van Driel 2478 Bright Work Wear 1006 KLM Dreamliners 2760 Pintellectuals

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Kenneth Ramos 793 Jeroen Grove 329 Youri Dekker 828 Jan Warmenhoven

299 Youri Dekker 749 Kenneth Ramos 319 Mark Teiwes 795 Mark Teiwes
289 Mark Teiwes 740 Niels Imanse 310 Jojo Manzo 793 Jeroen Grove
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Split 2 High Scores - Continued

Women 288 Lotte Commandeur 666 Lotte Commandeur 320 Lotte Commandeur 759 Lotte Commandeur
268 Andrea Homan - Zorge 656 Brenda Langeveld 302 Andrea Homan - Zorge 758 Brenda Langeveld
255 Denise Grove 641 Andrea Homan - Zorge 297 Denise Grove 743 Andrea Homan - Zorge
255 Brenda Langeveld

Most Improved Average
Men 118 to 173.63 = +55.63 Robin Braak van d 154 to 189.71 = +35.71 Youri Dekker 170 to 201.13 = +31.13 Bert Breems
Women 152 to 188.80 = +36.80 Lotte Commandeu 133 to 168.22 = +35.22 Linda Vermaas 141 to 162.68 = +21.68 Sandy Hop-Wiene

Most Un-Improved Averages
Men 187 to 157.74 = -29.26 Jan Dekker 166 to 140.41 = -25.59 Sander Burger 165 to 147.75 = -17.25 Peter Water de
Women 153 to 147.74 = -5.26 Cobie Plas van der 132 to 129.74 = -2.26 Sylvia Verbaas 94 to 94.42 = +0.42 Marian Staargaar
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Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Team H

39 Jurgen Blum 202 12 18260 90 619 525 188 247 176 611 647
45 Jan Han 178 29 13398 75 564 485 157 136 158 451 535
77 Niels Imanse 212 5 14692 69 644 571 212 226 166 604 616

108 Kenneth Ramos 222 0 16651 75 743 664 0 0
78 Radin Alizade 198 15 9351 47 599 548 168 241 159 568 610
79 Olaf Rietschoten,van 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 - Bright Work Wear
15 Jan Warmenhoven 186 23 15075 81 633 548 205 207 234 646 721
33 Debbie Wolvers bk158 43 0 0 0 0
44 Danny Tuyl van, 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 Edith Warmenhoven 133 60 799 6 407 397 0 0
74 Carlo Dols 185 24 14255 77 625 544 155 187 193 535 607

2 Ehsan Alizade 184 25 3884 21 556 531 0 0
35 Brenda Langeveld 178 29 14994 84 579 491 169 237 178 584 674
43 Rick Immerzeel 182 26 15313 84 608 520 214 191 238 643 724

3 - No Gutter-No Glory
4 Pater Spaans 145 52 11911 82 499 413 a135 a135 a135 405 561

99 Marco Fenthur 118 71 3211 27 359 328 113 119 118 350 560
25 Michael Zetten,van 128 64 10918 85 434 345 a118 a118 a118 354 546
13 Mark Goede 168 36 6581 39 517 474 a158 a158 a158 474 582
29 Sander Burger 140 56 5476 39 446 403 0 0
22 Jacqueline Goede - Simons bk135 59 256 2 389 383 0 0
87 Jorgen Bilderbeek,van 130 63 1566 12 399 383 0 0

6 Alfons Dekker 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jeffrey Schoorl 162 40 1466 9 490 477 0 0

4 - Roelie's Boetiek
58 Roelie Langeloo-van Urk 122 68 9804 80 405 321 0 0

9 Bob Mik van der 94 75 3972 42 303 257 0 0
8 Marian Staargaard 94 75 1794 19 296 273 104 105 85 294 519

32 Sylvia Verbaas 129 63 11287 87 413 322 144 111 145 400 589
48 Stefan Langeloo 168 36 14989 89 559 466 176 191 158 525 633
60 Joop Robijn 91 75 2738 30 298 264 117 100 111 328 553
16 Matthijs Hensbergen van 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 - Fransen-Enorm van Driel
72 Jeroen Grove 225 0 18971 84 691 603 205 243 235 683 683
76 Jolanda Schoemaker 168 36 14135 84 568 480 0 0
27 Klaas Snijder 198 15 1786 9 602 589 0 0
97 Leo Prins 0 0 0 0 0 0

100 Martijn Molenaar 206 9 620 3 622 615 194 215 211 620 647
81 Jelle IJlst 202 12 18208 90 671 577 217 214 176 607 643
82 Rene Gooyers 173 32 14567 84 571 483 182 208 147 537 633

6 - Pinoy Strikers
75 Michel Hendriks 191 20 1146 6 582 572 0 0
62 Mar Moncada 157 44 7109 45 475 426 144 209 174 527 659
70 Liza Moncada-Aguado 151 48 6802 45 494 445 155 171 194 520 667
61 Jojo Manzo 184 25 16594 90 611 517 215 152 210 577 652
65 Raul Manalo 192 19 13298 69 598 525 232 208 201 641 701
64 Zaldy Manalo 169 35 11165 66 565 495 0 0
71 Alex Mejino 174 32 2088 12 537 521 0 0
67 Anton Rabena 144 53 866 6 439 429 0 0
69 Elma Balmaceda 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

7 - P.S.S.
17 Jos Schie van 169 35 12221 72 529 453 202 168 191 561 669

119 Lambert Plas van der 160 42 1442 9 490 477 0 0
18 Bert Spa 150 49 11309 75 469 390 134 162 171 467 614
19 Jaap Krist 100 75 7316 73 360 283 81 66 49 196 421
73 Frank Korfage 133 60 7613 57 427 366 0 0

121 Mats Vrenegoor 185 24 557 3 559 552 0 0
20 Jan Kiewiet 185 24 11694 63 582 515 180 182 157 519 588

8 - Turkey
49 Judith Verschuur 151 48 13155 87 525 434 168 171 153 492 639
40 Bruis Leeuwen van 139 56 1251 9 429 416 0 0
41 Jan Dekker 157 44 12304 78 494 412 124 129 138 391 520
51 Lotte Commandeur 188 22 15293 81 583 498 128 187 173 488 551

109 Youri Dekker 189 21 4553 24 577 549 0 0
36 Robin Braak van den 173 32 13717 79 551 468 182 157 212 551 647

9 - KLM Dreamliners
7 Mark Teiwes 196 16 16490 84 649 561 171 201 190 562 610

91 Sandy Hop-Wienesen 162 40 10737 66 510 440 a152 a152 a152 456 576
88 Ben Hop bk148 50 0 0 0 0
90 Peter Water de 147 51 8126 55 458 399 0 0
89 Arnold Mc Lennan 149 49 6271 42 479 433 152 165 166 483 633
96 Hendik Bhikhie 174 32 5243 30 532 498 0 0
10 Mario Rems,van 178 29 11240 63 574 507 164 204 162 530 617

10 - H.A.R.D.
105 Henk Zorge 163 39 14708 90 544 450 175 186 185 546 666

68 Anja Plas van der 175 31 13665 78 591 509 179 202 151 532 625
3 Cobie Plas van der 147 51 3989 27 451 420 0 0

28 Ruud Kok 150 49 11773 78 458 376 167 164 185 516 663
23 Denise Grove 163 39 12233 75 559 480 220 154 128 502 622

11 - J.A.B. - Just for Fun
53 Fabian Reurings 166 37 11852 71 506 431 180 203 124 507 618
52 Liesbeth Huijsmans 133 60 11971 90 491 397 148 123 136 407 590

5 Esther Leeuwen-Visser van 93 75 3094 33 290 253 0 0
37 Priscilla Beeksma 138 57 5382 39 456 413 111 143 158 412 583

124 Daniël Leeuwen van 169 35 2037 12 513 497 0 0
14 Andrea Homan - Zorge 175 31 14760 84 552 464 190 188 168 546 639
26 Jan Has 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 - Pintellectuals
66 Edwin IJmker 166 37 10971 66 552 482 161 155 147 463 574
92 Steven Wijbrandts 176 30 3172 18 545 523 0 0

1 Bert Breems 201 13 3017 15 619 600 0 0
63 Ron Doets 165 38 13910 84 532 444 166 158 170 494 608
30 Linda Vermaas 168 36 13626 81 570 485 a158 a158 a158 474 582
83 Thomas Bakker 184 25 12732 69 588 515 234 203 189 626 701
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Average List of All Members of This League

z Men
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
Jeroen Grove 18971 84 225
Kenneth Ramos 16651 75 222
Niels Imanse 14692 69 212
Martijn Molenaar 620 3 206
Jurgen Blum 18260 90 202
Jelle IJlst 18208 90 202
Bert Breems 3017 15 201
Radin Alizade 9351 47 198
Klaas Snijder 1786 9 198
Mark Teiwes 16490 84 196
Raul Manalo 13298 69 192
Michel Hendriks 1146 6 191
Youri Dekker 4553 24 189
Jan Warmenhoven 15075 81 186
Mats Vrenegoor 557 3 185
Jan Kiewiet 11694 63 185
Carlo Dols 14255 77 185
Ehsan Alizade 3884 21 184
Thomas Bakker 12732 69 184
Jojo Manzo 16594 90 184
Rick Immerzeel 15313 84 182
Jan Han 13398 75 178
Mario Rems,van 11240 63 178
Steven Wijbrandts 3172 18 176
Hendik Bhikhie 5243 30 174
Alex Mejino 2088 12 174
Robin Braak van den 13717 79 173
Rene Gooyers 14567 84 173
Daniël Leeuwen van 2037 12 169
Jos Schie van 12221 72 169
Zaldy Manalo 11165 66 169
Mark Goede 6581 39 168
Stefan Langeloo 14989 89 168
Fabian Reurings 11852 71 166
Edwin IJmker 10971 66 166
Ron Doets 13910 84 165
Henk Zorge 14708 90 163
Jeffrey Schoorl 1466 9 162
Lambert Plas van der 1442 9 160
Mar Moncada 7109 45 157

Jan Dekker 12304 78 157
Ruud Kok 11773 78 150
Bert Spa 11309 75 150
Arnold Mc Lennan 6271 42 149
Peter Water de 8126 55 147
Pater Spaans 11911 82 145
Anton Rabena 866 6 144
Sander Burger 5476 39 140
Bruis Leeuwen van 1251 9 139
Frank Korfage 7613 57 133
Jorgen Bilderbeek,van 1566 12 130
Michael Zetten,van 10918 85 128
Marco Fenthur 3211 27 118
Jaap Krist 7316 73 100
Bob Mik van der 3972 42 94
Joop Robijn 2738 30 91
Alfons Dekker 0 0 0
Jos Homan 0 0 bk164
Matthijs Hensbergen van 0 0 0
Jeffrey Wakker van de 0 0 bk211
Robin Haar,Ter 0 0 0
Jan Has 0 0 0
Nelson Lie 0 0 bk184
Danny Tuyl van, 0 0 0
Johhny Spil 0 0 bk219
Jack Edelaar 0 0 0
Michael Kok 0 0 0
Gery Verbruggen 0 0 0
Youri Fens 0 0 0
Milan Scheffer 0 0 0
Jong Ramos 0 0 0
Olaf Rietschoten,van 0 0 0
Tim Arrachart 0 0 0
Ben Hop 0 0 bk148
Martin Visser 0 0 0
Piet Lam 0 0 0
Leo Prins 0 0 0
Justin Haan de 0 0 0
Jan Roest van der 0 0 bk167

" Women
Name Pins  Gms Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg
Lotte Commandeur 15293 81 188
Brenda Langeveld 14994 84 178
Andrea Homan - Zorge 14760 84 175
Anja Plas van der 13665 78 175
Jolanda Schoemaker 14135 84 168
Linda Vermaas 13626 81 168
Denise Grove 12233 75 163
Sandy Hop-Wienesen 10737 66 162
Judith Verschuur 13155 87 151
Liza Moncada-Aguado 6802 45 151
Cobie Plas van der 3989 27 147
Priscilla Beeksma 5382 39 138
Edith Warmenhoven 799 6 133

Liesbeth Huijsmans 11971 90 133
Sylvia Verbaas 11287 87 129
Jacqueline Goede - Simons 256 2 bk135
Roelie Langeloo-van Urk 9804 80 122
Marian Staargaard 1794 19 94
Esther Leeuwen-Visser van 3094 33 93
Sandra Dijkstra 0 0 bk95
Debbie Wolvers 0 0 bk158
Kim Bruggen Ter 0 0 0
Elma Balmaceda 0 0 0
Mylene Mulder 0 0 0
Stephanie Terpstra 0 0 0
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